UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG ELECTRONICS INC., Petitioner,

v.

IMMERVISION, INC., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2020-00179

U.S. Patent No. 6,844,990

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DAVID AIKENS



Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of David Aikens Case IPR2020-00179 U.S. Patent No. 6,844,990

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner LG Electronics Inc. ("Petitioner" or "LGE"), by counsel, will take the deposition of Patent Owner ImmerVision, Inc. ("Patent Owner" or "ImmerVision")'s expert, Mr. David Aikens, by oral examination. The deposition will be taken remotely via video teleconferencing services starting at 11:00 a.m. ET / 8:00 a.m. PT on October 1, 2020. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic and videographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths. The arrangements for the court reporter and videographer will be made by counsel for LGE.

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this time and place for the deposition of Mr. David Aikens.

Dated: August 28, 2020 Respectfully Submitted,

/Dion M. Bregman/

Dion M. Bregman (Reg. No. 45,645)

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1400 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, CA 94304

T: +1.650.843.7519

F: +1.650.843.4001

dion.bregman@morganlewis.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Petitioner's

Notice of Deposition of David Aikens was served on August 28, 2020 via email on

Patent Owner's counsel at the email addresses below:

Stephen E. Murray smurray@panitchlaw.com Keith A. Jones kjones@panitchlaw.com PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP Two Commerce Square 2001 Market Street, Suite 2800 Philadelphia, PA 19103 (215) 965-1307 (215) 965-1331 (Fax)

John D. Simmons
jsimmons@panitchlaw.com
Dennis J. Butler
dbutler@panitchlaw.com
PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO
& NADEL LLP
Wells Fargo Tower
2200 Concord Pike, Suite 201
Wilmington, DE 19803
(302) 394-6001

Dated: August 28, 2020 Respectfully Submitted,

/Dion M. Bregman/

Dion M. Bregman (Reg. No. 45,645)

